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1. Introduction

The COVID-19 business survey was prepared and organized by SwissCham
China, with inputs from the Swiss Business Hub and the Embassy of
Switzerland.

The survey started in early April and run over a timeframe of about three weeks.

Participation

A total of 121 companies have participated. Most of them are SMEs and
manufacture for the Chinese market or other markets

Sectors:
- 44% of participating companies are in industrial goods manufacturing
- 18% work in consulting / legal / services
- 10% in consumer goods, followed by healthcare (5%) and watches (4%)

Company size:
- 58% of the participating companies have less than 100 employees in China
- 29% have between 100 — 1,000
- 9% have between 1,000 — 10,000
- 3% have over 10,000 :
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2.1. Ongoing challenges

What are the biggest challenges you currently have?

S HIGRRAHEEET 42

19

Staff shortages / general HR issues 15.7%

Local supply chain disruptions 20 16.53%

International supply chain disruptions 41 33.88%

Disruption of distribution channels 16 13.22%

Reduce demand

Operating below usual capacity 31 25.62%

Red tape / bureaucracy / permits / paper
work

Reduced profits

Cash flow problems 34 28.1%

Lack of protective equipment 1 0.83%

Other (please specify) 7 5.79%



2.2. Problems that have been solved

Which challenges that hindered your business operations in the past weeks were you able to solve?

EIENAZHE, ABLEEEERCENINER?
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Reduce demand 14

12.73%

Operating below usual capacity 19 17.27%

Red tape / bureaucracy / permits / paper
work

Reduced revenue 12 10.91%

Reduced profits

Cash flow problems 12 10.91%

Travel restrictions 14 12.73%

Lack of protective equipment

Other (please specify) 6 5.45%
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2.3. Returning to work

Questions regarding returning to work:

XF WS TRIER:

Not Sure /A | Not Applicable

<25% 25%-50% 50%-75% 75%-99% 100% s ACHE

How many of your
employees have

for work? 8(6.67%) 16(13.33%) 9(7.5%) 37(30.83%) 44(36.67%) 0(0%) 6(5%)
SABZLRIE
ZEPAEST?
How many of your
employees have
1(1.09%) 3(3.26%) 4(4.35%) 28(30.43%) 28(30.43%) 0(0%) 28(30.43%)

for work?
SFAHEZLRIE
ZEIITI 812




2.4. Work from home

Has your company implemented a "work-from-home" or similar policy and if yes, what has the productivity been like?

RARGH R BERXIDPA"BRRBIPAER? WRE, IERIP AR ?

20 16.53%

productivity has
increased

43 35.54%

productivity has
been lower




2.5. Impact on Revenues 1/2

If the COVID-19 epidemic is resolved and business activity returns to normal by May 31, what impact do you expect it to
have on your company’s revenues in mainland China in this year vs original budget?

MRBIEEARR, HEESAAZASENMKEIER, BAAXWNRASEEPEXIERILIFENSTRHIHEIL SR ML
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Higher than budget 5.83%

3.33%

Decrease by &It;5% 4
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Too early to say 21 17.5%




2.6. Impact on Revenues 2/2

If the COVID-19 epidemic is resolved and business activity returns to normal by August 31, what impact do you expect it
to have on your company’s revenues in mainland China in this year vs original budget?

MRBIEEARR, HEESAAZASENMKEIER, BAAXNRASEEPEXIERILIFENSTRHIHELL SRR

3

2.48%

Higher than budget

No change 3 2.48%
Decrease by &It;5% 8 6.61%

Decrease by 5%-10% 3 2.48%
7.44%

14.05%

Decrease by 10%-20%
Decrease by 20%-40%

9
17

Too early to say




2.7. Business Operations return to normal

5810/ By when do you expect your company's business operations to return to normal?

Bt S RMREEIREIEREEE?
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2.8. Supply Chains

SB7/8 Given the COVID-19 outbreak, will your company consider investing in additional supply chains outside
mainland China to mitigate risks?

EFRENEREER, SARESEEIREPEARELAIMIE X EAPFKHERIEEREBE?

No need 43 .8%
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2.9. Impact on planned investments

581188 To what extent do you expect the COVID-19 epidemic to impact your planned investments in China in 20207?
BT B A RS IRRISES KRR LR E) 2020 F i ITEEIVSS AR E?

Decrease planned investments by 20%-
40%

2

40%

Increase planned investments by 1%-10% 1.67%

Increase planned investments by 20%-
40%

1 0.83%

Increase planned investments by over
40%

2 1.67%



2.10. Information and support

£88RE When you needed information, support and assistance from third parties, who was able to help?

HIEFERAB=FMIER. ISTEUMAT, BLRENESRM T

__
Consulting / law firms 37.82%

Swiss Embassy / Consulate 29 24.37%

Other (please specify) 11 9.24%
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Biggest challenges
- Travel restrictions, reduced demand, reduced revenue, reduced profit

Solved challenges (to a certain extent)
- Lack of protective equipment
- Staff shortages / general HR issues

Revenues
- If fully operational by May:
- 39% expect revenues to come in between 20%-40% below budget for 2020
- If fully operational by August:
- 64% expect revenues to come in between 20%-40% below budget for 2020

Business operations
- 52% expect regular operations latest by June 30 (10% expect this in 2021)

Supply Chains
- 23% consider additional supply chains outside the mainland to mitigate risks

Planned investments
- 22.5% expect no change for 2020

- 30% expect a decrease by 20% or more for 2020 "



For questions and further information feel free to contact: coumgace

Peter Bachmann
Executive Director of the Swiss Chinese Chamber of
Commerce in Shanghai

+86 21 5368 1270

p.bachmann@sha.swisscham.org %
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